Manual | EN
MO1008-0000-1111
8-channel digital input, 24 V DC, M8
2026-05-20 | Version: 1.0
Table of contents
MO1008-0000-1111 3Version: 1.0
Table of contents
1 Foreword....................................................................................................................................................  5

driver
Baseplate interface
Product overview | Type key
MO1008-0000-1111 13Version: 1.0
2.4 Type key | Type key
MO 1 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
MO
1
0
0
8
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
1
Product group: I/O modules
Category: Digital input
Filter: 3.0 ms, type 3
8 channels
Size: 110 mm
Slot width: 1 slot
Input voltage: 24 V DC
Connection: M8
Product overview | Status display
MO1008-0000-111114 Version: 1.0
2.5 Status display| Status display
Position Status display Status Explanation
1 - - Beckhoff Identification Code as
DataMatrix code
2 DI1 … DI8 Green Indicates that a high level is
present at the corresponding digital
input.
3 Err Red „Error“
This display is linked to the "Error"
bit of the integrated electronic fuse
for the sensor power supply
outputs, see chapter Process Data
Objects (PDO).
4 Com Green „Communication“
Displays the status of
communication to the baseplate.
See system manual, chapter "".
Product overview | Dimensions
MO1008-0000-1111 15Version: 1.0
2.6 Dimensions| Dimensions
All dimensions in mm
Technical data
MO1008-0000-111116 Version: 1.0
3 Technical data| Technical data
All values are typical values over the entire temperature range, unless stated otherwise.
Baseplate interface
Connector 1 data connector
Fieldbus EtherCAT
Digital inputs
Number of channels 8
Connection 8 x M8 socket, 3-pin, A-coded
Characteristics EN61131-2, type 3
Rated input voltage 24 V DC (-15% … +20%)
Max. output current for the entire module 4 A
Max. output current for the sensor power
supply for each channel
0.5 A
Housing data
Width (slots) 1
Height (rows) 1
Dimensions W × H × D 50 mm × 110 mm × 32 mm
50 mm × 110 mm × 32 mm (housing only)
Material Zinc die-cast and aluminum die-cast
Cooling Convection